

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA





FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

OCT 2 1 2015

**SUBJECT:** Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 201, Item 94. Last assessed to: Talala Properties, LLC. District 4 [\$3,683]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

 Approve the claim from Talala Properties, LLC for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 810472003-3;
 (continued on page two)

### **BACKGROUND:**

### **Summary**

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the August 12, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded September 18, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on October 23, 2014, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent
Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA	IANCIAL DATA   Current Fiscal Year:		Next Fiscal Year:		Total Cost:		01	ngoing Cost:	(per Exec. Office)	
COST	\$	3,683	\$	0	\$	3,683	\$	0	Consent □ Policy	. 🛪
NET COUNTY COST	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0	Consent - Policy	/ 🖎
SOURCE OF FUN	DS:	Fund 65595 l	Excess Proc	eeds fro	om <sup>-</sup>	Tax Sale		Budget Adjustm	nent: N/A	
								For Fiscal Year:	15/16	

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

**APPROVE** 

BY: Samuel Way 12/3/15

**County Executive Office Signature** 

		MINUTES OF THE BOARD O	F SUPERVISORS	
Positions Added				
A-30 4/5 Vote				
	Prev. Agn. Ref.:	District: 4	Agenda Number:	9

### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 201, Item 94. Last assessed to:

Talala Properties, LLC. District 4 [\$3,683]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: 0CT 2 1 2015 PAGE: Page 2 of 2

### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:**

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Talala Properties, LLC in the amount of \$3,683.08, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675;

### BACKGROUND: Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Talala Properties, LLC based on a Grant Deed recorded December 27, 2006 as Instrument No. 2006-0944108.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Talala Properties, LLC be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$3,683.08. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

### Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the last assessee of the property.

### ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.

# CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector			<u></u>	
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds	*	EVEN S	2014 DEC	20
TC 201 Item 94 Assessment No.: 810472003-3		RSID		EC
Assessee: TALALA PROP		500 W	8 PM	E V
Situs:	= fi = 17	LECTURIT	÷.	(ED
Date Sold: August 12, 2014		YOM	50	3
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: September 18, 201	4			*#
Final Date to Submit Claim: September 18, 2015				
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Se  \$\frac{ALL}{X}\$ from the sale of the above mentione    X   property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time   Recorder's Document No. \frac{2006-0944108}{2006-0944108} \text{ recorded}   I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attache hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim	d real property. I/We were the li e of the sale of the property as is even on 12/27/2006 A copy of this ded assignment of interest. I/We ha	enholder videnced documen	(s), by Rive	erside County
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED U Grant Deed recorded on December 27, 2006 with the Rivers				1108
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale produced to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proclaimant may only receive his or her respective portion of I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	of that he or she is entitled to the $ar{f}$ the claim.	y, and al ull amoul	I Joint T	Fenants will a claim, the
Executed this day ofDecember, 20	14 at Palm Springs, Riverside County	, Californ	ia	
	County, State			
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant			
Tareef Talala, Manager of Talala Properties, LLC				
Print Name	Print Name			
266 S. Palm Canyon Drive				
Street Address	Street Address			
Palm Springs, California 92262				
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip			
(760) 323-3265				_
Phone Number	Phone Number	SCO	8-21 (1-99	9)

K	ecording H	Requested By
		Title Company
		e Resale
P.ECORDI	VG REQUESTED	BY:
The Escro	w Connection	

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Talala Properties, LLC 1390 S. Calle Marcus Palm Springs, Ca 92264

Order No. 2596591 Escrow No. 35456-PD Parcel No. 810-472-003-3.

TRA: 062-000

DOC # 2006-0944108
12/27/2006 08:00A Fee:30.00
Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

	1		
M A L 465 426 PCOR NCOR	SMF	NCHG	EXAM

-0

**GRANT DEED** 

30

THE U	NDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S	) DECLARE(	S) TH	LAT DOC	UMENTARY TRANSFER TA	AX IS \$	HOHE	.,
	computed on full value of					NO	CONSIDERA	1100
	computed on full value les	is liens or en	cumb	rances re	maining at the time of sale.		COTO	- 7
	unincorporated area:	City of		, and				_

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Matthew Motassem Talala, a Single Person

**T** 

Hereby grants to Talala Properties, LLC

the following described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California:

APN 810-472-003: THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST, SAN BERNARDINO BASE AND MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Date November 13, 2006

Matthew Motassem Talala

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } S.S. COUNTY OF RIVEYSIAL }

on 12-12-06 before me, Lory Martinez, Notary Public personally appeared Matthew motassem Talala

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

LORY MARTINEZ
COMM. #1608680
Notery Public Celifornia
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Sept 23, 2009

Mail Tax Statement to: SAME AS ABOVE or Address Noted Below

Order Number: 0625-2596591 (04)

Page Number: 6

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Real property in the unincorporated area of the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows:

THE S½ OF THE SW¼ OF THE E½ OF THE SW¼ AND THE E½ OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN. EXCLUSIVE OF ALL OIL GAS, OIL SHALE, COAL, PHOSPHATE, SODIUM, GOLD, SILVER AND ALL OTHER MINERAL DEPOSITS, AND EXCLUDING THE RIGHT TO DRILL FOR, EXTRACT AND RESERVE SUCH DEPOSITS, AND EXCLUSING THE RIGHT TO FISH THEREUPON, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION LYING WITHIN THE STATE HIGHWAY.

APN: 810-472-003-3

First American Title

RIVERSIDE,CA

Document: DD 2006.944108

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 12/16/2014 9:38:32 AM

### Business Entity Detail

Data is updated to the California Business Search on Wednesday and Saturday mornings. Results reflect work processed through Tuesday, September 29, 2015. Please refer to <a href="Processing Times">Processing Times</a> for the received dates of filings currently being processed. The data provided is not a complete or certified record of an entity.

Entity Name: TALALA PROPERTIES, LLC

Entity Number: 200135210034

Date Filed: 12/14/2001

Status: ACTIVE

Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Entity Address: 266 S PALM CANYON DR

Entity City, State, Zip: PALM SPRINGS CA 92262

Agent for Service of Process:√ TAREEF TALALA

Agent Address: 266 S PALM CANYON DR

Agent City, State, Zip: PALM SPRINGS CA 92262

- $^{\star}$  Note: If the agent for service of process is a corporation, the address of the agent may be requested by ordering a status report.
  - For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.
  - For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status reports or to request a more extensive search, refer to Information Requests.
  - · For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.
  - For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field Descriptions and Status Definitions.

Privacy Statement | Free Document Readers

Copyright © 2015 California Secretary of State

 $<sup>^{\</sup>star}$  Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of State's database.